AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PICTURE ROCKS AMENDING EXISTING ORDINANCES TO ENABLE ENFORCEMENT BY THE BOROUGH ENFORCEMENT OFFICER.

BEIT ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF PICTURE ROCKS AND IT IS HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY AUTHORITY OF THE SAME AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The position of Picture Rocks Borough Enforcement Officer is hereby created.
- 2. The Borough Enforcement Officer is hereby granted the authority to enforce the various ordinances of the Borough of Picture Rocks, including but not limited to the following:

ORDINANCE KNOWN AS:	ORDINANCE NO.
Peddling Ordinance	65-2 —
Snow & Ice Removal Ordinance	65-3
Ordinance Prohibiting Disorderly Conduct, Loitering & Unreasonable Noise	79-1 ~
Out-of-Doors Burning Ordinance	1986 ~
Borough Municipal Solid Waste Ordinance	89-1 -
Public Nuisance Ordinance as amended by	88-2 ⁻ 89-4 ⁻
Sewage Management Program for Picture Rocks Borough	91-1
Dog Barking Ordinance	91-2 —
Ordinance Regulating Placement of Trees	91-3 -
Landlord's Occupancy Reporting Ordinance	93-1
Vector Control Ordinance	95-1 ~

3. The Borough Enforcement Officer shall have all the enforcement power and authority therein granted to "council, authorized agent, codes enforcement officer, borough, Borough of Picture Rocks, borough security, Mayor, borough authorities" and such other enforcement individual body or authority as stated in said ordinances.